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Air Force, US
Andrew Jutte, J Capt AFRL/PRTS
In-House Research Lead Engine Health
Management
Air Force Research Lab, Propulsion Directorate
WPAFB, Ohio 45433
andrew.jutte@wpafb.af.mil

Air Force, US
Kumar V. Jata, Ph.D.
Technical Advisor
Metals, Ceramics and Non-Destructive Evaluation
Division Materials and Manufacturing Directorate
Air Force Research Laboratory AFRL/MLL 2230
Tenth Street
WPAFB, Ohio 45433
Kumar.Jata@wpafb.af.mil

Army, US
Jay R. Lindsey
Principle ATE/TPS Engineer
Morgan Research Corp.
Ph: 256-313-1262
jay.lindsey@rdec.redstone.army.mil
Work Address:
USARDECOM
Attn: AMSRD-ARM-SE-AT-TP
Building 5400, SELA Wing S365
Huntsville, AL 35898-5000
Jay.Lindsey@us.army.mil

Army, US
Vijay A. George
U. S. ARMY TACOM
PM-FMTV ENGINEERING
AMSTA-TR-E/MTV MS 500
Warren, MI 48397-5000
586-574-8429
VIJAY.GEORGE@us.army.mil

Army, US
Tien Chau
ACTG APM-CED, TMDE
SFAE-CSS-CS-T
BLDG 5300, SPARKMAN COMPLEX
REDSTONE ARSENAL,  AL  35898
 (COM) 256-313-8064
(DSN)  897-8064
tien.chau@redstone.army.mil

Boeing
John L. Vian, PhD, PE
Technical Fellow
Boeing Phantom Works
PO Box 3707, MC 45-85
Seattle WA 98124
206-544-1938
john.vian@boeing.com



Boeing
Timothy J. Wilmering
Associate Technical Fellow
Aerospace Support Phantom Works
The Boeing Company
P.O. Box 516 MC S106-3075
314-234-6781
timothy.j.wilmering@boeing.com

Boeing, Rocketdyne
Judit U. Jones

DRS Test & Energy Management, Inc.
Kenneth Finklea
DRS Test & Energy Management, Inc.
Chief Engineer
Diagnostic Systems
256-895-2325
kfinklea@drs-tem.com

General Electric Aircraft Engines
Ken Murphey

Gormley Associates
Tom Gormley
Space Exploration Consultant
5 Champlain
Irvine, CA 92620
714.389.5212
tjgormley@cox.net

Honeywell
Jeff Radke
Technology Manager
Vehicle Health Management Information &
Decision Tech COE
Aerospace Electronic Systems
Honeywell
3660 Technology Drive
Minneapolis, MN 55418
612-951-7871
612-951-7438 Fax
jeff.radke@honeywell.com

Honeywell
Christoffel, John O (MN65)
Engines, Systems & Services
Manager, Vehicle Health Management Lab
MN65-2500
3660 Technology Drive
Minneapolis, MN 55418
(612) 951-7482
(612) 951-7438  FAX
john.o.christoffel@honeywell.com 

Institute for Defense Analyses
Mike Rigdon
Director, Science & Technology
Institute for Defense Analyses
Alexandria, VA
(703) 578-2800
mrigdon@ida.org



Impact Technologies
Patrick Kalgren
Sr. Project Engineer
Impact Technologies, LLC
2571 Park Center Blvd, Suite 1
State College, PA 16801
work:   814.861.6273
fax: 814.861.6276
mobile: 814.591.9709
 patrick.kalgren@impact-tek.com

L3 Communications
John A. Fowler
Chief Scientist
Advanced Technology
L3 Communications/Interstate Electronics
Corporation
602 E. Vermont Avenue
Anaheim, CA 92803
(714) 758-3424
john.fowler@L-3com.com

Los Alamos National Laboratory
Chuck Farrar
MS T-001
Los Alamos National Laboratory
Los Alamos, NM 87544
505-663-5330
FAX: 505-663-5225
farrar@lanl.gov

Lockheed Martin
Paul E.  Hunt
407-306-4064
paul.e.hunt@lmco.com

Lockheed Martin
Kevin Line
Lockheed Martin
Joint Strike Fighter Vehicle Systems
Prognostics Health Management
Location: Fort Worth, Tx
Phone: 817-763-2091
kevin.line@lmco.com

Lockheed Martin
Neal Mccollom
LM-AL PHM Integrator
JSF Systems Engeering
Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Company
P.O. Box 748
Ft. Worth, TX 76101
Mail Zone 1240
817-777-5032
817-763-3566
neal.n.mccollom@lmco.com

Joint Strike Fighter Program Office
Andrew James Hess
Air System, PHM Lead
JSF Program Office
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Ste 600
Arlington, VA 22202-4304
703-601-5551
703-601-3941 fax
703-304-4791 cell
Andrew.Hess@jsf.mil

NASA Glenn Research Center
Harry J. Decker    
Mechanical Engineer             
US Army Vehicle Technology Directorate
NASA John H. Glenn Research Center at Lewis
Field
21000 Brookpark Rd. MS 23-3
Cleveland Ohio 44135
Voice: (216) 433-3964                    
Harry.J.Decker@grc.nasa.gov



NASA KSC (tentative)
Robert (Bob) Waterman
Strategic Technology Formulation Office (YA-H) /
Exploration Operations Integration Office (UB-X)
Mail Stop: YA-H / Room: O&C 2095G
Phone 321-867-6680
Fax     321-867-1401
Pager  321-232-5755
email pager
mailto:3212325755@page.metrocall.com
Bob.Waterman@nasa.gov

NASA Ames
Serdar Uckun, MD, PhD
Technical Area Lead, Discovery and Systems
Health
Computational Sciences Division
NASA Ames Research Center
650-604-4996
Serdar.Uckun@nasa.gov

NASA John C. Stennis Space Center
Fernando Figueroa, Ph.D.
Technology R&D
Technology Development and Transfer
John C. Stennis Space Center
MC HA30, Bldg 8306
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529
228-688-2482
Fernando.Figueroa-1@nasa.gov

JPL
Ed Baroth
818 354-8339
ebaroth@jpl.nasa.gov

Northrop Grumman Integrated Systems
Rex A. Sallade
Systems Engineer
JSF Mission Systems
Northrop Grumman Corporation
Air Combat Systems
One Hornet Way, M/S 8F90/C4
310-505-1208
rex.sallade@ngc.com

Navy, US
Hollins, Mark L.  CIV NAVAIR 4.1.6.2
301-342-1249
mark.hollins@navy.mil

Navy, US
Russell Shannon, Ph.D.
Naval Air Systems Command (NAVAIR)
Highway 547
Lakehurst, NJ 08733
tel: 732-323-4538
email: russell.shannon@navy.mil

Navy, US
Thomas R Galie, CRPH, NAVSEA
NSWCCD C/9113
Logistics and Maintenance RDTE Program
Manager
Naval Surface Warfare Center
Carderock Division
Bldg 4 Phila Naval Business Ctr
Philadelphia PA 19112
Voice: (215)897-7960
Fax: (215)897-1674
Cell: (215)287-2590
galietr@nswccd.navy.mil



Oceana Sensor
Richard Lally
Oceana Sensor
1632 Corporate Landing Parkway
Virginia Beach, Va 23454
Voice (757) 426-3678
Fax (757) 426-3633
rlally@oceanasensor.com

Pratt & Whitney
Sharayn Tulpule

Paul Howard Enterprises
Paul Howard
Paul Howard Enterprises
P.O. Box 362
149 Exeter Road
Newmarket, NH 03857
Phone: 603-659-4956
Fax: 603-659-2592
plhoward@aol.com

Raytheon
Larry Butler
Maintainability/Testability
Space and Airborne Systems
972.952.4354
972.949.8332 pager
972.952.5771 fax
lbutler@raytheon.com

Rockwell Collins Inc
Perry Baker
Principal Mechanical Engineer
855 35th Street NE
ms: 137-137
Cedar Rapids,  IA  52498
Phone: (319) 295 – 2397
pebaker@rockwellcollins.com

Rockwell Collins Inc
Samuel J. Sutter
Sales Manager, Government Systems
741 Riviera Drive
Canyon Lake, TX 78133
V: 830-899-3805
F: 830-899-3806
M: 830-237
sjsutter@rockwellcollins.com

Rockwell Collins Inc (tentative)
Ross Willcoxon
Senior Mechanical Engineer
Advanced Technology Center
Rockwell Collins, Inc.
400 Collins Road NE, M/S 108-101
Cedar Rapids, IA 52498
319-295-7139, fax: 319-295-3751
rkwilcox@rockwellcollins.com

Scientific Monitoring, Inc. (SMI)
George Mink
Scientific Monitoring, Inc. (SMI)
8777 E. Via de Ventura Dr., Suite 120
Scottsdale, Arizona 85258
+1 480-752-7909 Ext. 103,
FAX: +1 480-752-7866
george@scientificmonitoring.com

Sentient Corporation
Sean Marble
Sentient Corporation
(208) 522-8560
smarble@sentientscience.com

Sikorsky
Jack Zhao



United Technologies Research Center
Alexander I. Khibnik, Ph.D.
Dynamic Modeling And Analysis - Systems
United Technologies Research Center
411 Silver Lane, MS 129-15
East Hartford, CT 06108
(860) 610-7403 (OFFICE)
(860) 660-1198 (FAX)
khibniai@utrc.utc.com

United Technologies Research Center
Jimmy L. Yeh
United Technologies Research Center
Program Manager - Sikorsky Program
Phone:  (860) 610-7228
Fax:  (860) 660-9177
Cellular (US): (860)402-4078
yehjl@utrcct.res.utc.com

United Technologies Research Center (tentative)
Ravi Rajamani
ravi.rajamani@pw.utc.com

University of Illinois at Chicago
Pat Banerjee
Department of Mechanical and Industrial
Engineering (MC 251)
University of Illinois at Chicago
842 W. Taylor Street, Room 3049 ERF
Chicago, IL  60607-7022
Phone:     (312) 996-3410
Fax:         (312) 413-0447
E-mail:     banerjee@uic.edu

University Of Iowa (tentative)
Sharif Rahman
Associate Professor
Department of Mechanical Engineering
2140 Seamans Center
Iowa City, Iowa 52242-1527
319-335-5679
319-335-5669
rahman@engineering.uiowa.edu

VEXTEC
Mr. Loren Nasser
President/COO
VEXTEC Corporation
750 Old Hickory Blvd, Bldg 2, Suite 270
Brentwood, TN 37027
615-372-0299X228
lnasser@vextec.com


